XAGA 1000 Kit contents
Heat-shrinkable sleeve
Metal canister (2 half shells)
Flexible channels + underclip
Aluminium closing strips
Cleaning tissues
Abrasive strip
Aluminium cable foil
Valve nut + valve plug
Shield continuity wire
Installation procedure
Selection table/Ordering information
all dimensions in mm
CommScope PART No.	 Joint dia.	 Single cable 	 Sheath opening	 Recommended sum of branch cable dia’s	 Branch-off
		  dia.	 L	 2 out	 3 out	 4 out	 kit
	 max.	 min.	 nom.	 max.	 max.	 max.
XAGA-1000C-43/8-350	  43	  8	 350	  33			   BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000C-62/15-250	  62	 15	 250	  52	  40		  BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000C-62/15-350	  62	 15	 350	  52	  40		  BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000C-62/15-500	  62	 15	 500	  52	  40		  BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000C-62/15-650	  62	 15	 650	  52	  40		  BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000C-92/30-350	  92	 30	 350	  82	  70	  58	 BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000C-92/30-500	  92	 30	 500	  82	  70	  58	 BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000C-92/30-650	  92	 30	 650	  82	  70	  58	 BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000-122/38-300	 122	 38	 300	 112	 100	  88	 BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000-122/38-500	 122	 38	 500	 112	 100	  88	 BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000-122/38-650	 122	 38	 650	 112	 100	  88	 BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000-122/38-900	 122	 38	 900	 112	 100	  88	 BOKT-1000-6
XAGA-1000-160/55-300	 160	 55	 300	 142	 130	 118	 BOKT-1000-7
XAGA-1000-160/55-500	 160	 55	 500	 142	 130	 118	 BOKT-1000-7
XAGA-1000-160/55-650	 160	 55	 650	 142	 130	 118	 BOKT-1000-7
XAGA-1000-160/55-720	 160	 55	 720	 142	 130	 118	 BOKT-1000-7
XAGA-1000-160/55-900	 160	 55	 900	 142	 130	 118	 BOKT-1000-7
XAGA-1000-200/65-500	 200	 65	 500	 172	 160	 148	 BOKT-1000-7
XAGA-1000-200/65-720	 200	 65	 720	 172	 160	 148	 BOKT-1000-7
XAGA-1000-200/65-900	 200	 65	 900	 172	 160	 148	 BOKT-1000-7
BOKT kit contents
1 Branch‑off clip
1 Cleaning tissue
1 Abrasive strip